
LCBO # Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
117 BACARDI SUPERIOR 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 32.45 -1.00
596 BACARDI SUPERIOR 375 16.78 2.17 0.10 18.95 17.95 1.00
828 FOLONARI VALPOL 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 15.95 -2.00
893 WISERS DELUXE 750 27.59 3.56 0.20 31.15 32.45 -1.30
1099 JOHNNIE WALKER RD 750 33.61 4.34 0.20 37.95 35.95 2.00
1206 BACARDI GOLD 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 32.45 -1.00
1487 CROWN ROYAL. 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 33.95 -2.50
1743 RUFFINO CHIANTI* 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
1784 GRAND MARNIER 750 43.78 5.67 0.20 49.45 54.45 -5.00
1867 DRAMBUIE * 750 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 49.95 -2.00
2253 DISARONNO AMARETO 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 33.95 -3.00
2691 TANQUERAY DRY 750 30.55 3.95 0.20 34.50 33.00 1.50
3558 GIBSONS FINEST 750 31.84 4.11 0.20 35.95 37.95 -2.00
8094 DEINHARD RIESLING 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
8805 FORTY CRK SELECT 1,750 61.93 8.02 0.20 69.95 70.95 -1.00
9522 WISERS DELUXE 375 15.90 2.05 0.10 17.95 18.95 -1.00
10157 JAMESON IRISH WHI 750 34.76 4.49 0.20 39.25 41.75 -2.50
10212 KAHLUA 375 16.78 2.17 0.10 18.95 17.95 1.00
10213 KAHLUA 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
10233 OG BOT PINOT GRIG 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 20.15 -0.20
10912 GR CENTENARIO ANJ 750 46.22 5.98 0.20 52.20 56.20 -4.00
10946 FIREBALL 6 CARRIR 300 11.46 1.49 0.00 12.95 11.45 1.50
11927 LA LINDA MALBEC 750 12.41 1.59 0.20 14.00 11.95 2.05
11945 Proper Twelve 750 32.99 4.26 0.20 37.25 39.50 -2.25
12023 FREIXENET PROS 750 20.38 2.62 0.20 23.00 22.95 0.05
12385 GLENFIDDICH 12YO 750 70.78 9.17 0.20 79.95 74.75 5.20
13016 JACOB CRK MOS RS 1,500 21.31 2.74 0.20 24.05 21.05 3.00
13686 BRD&BTR PNOIR 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
15310 M&S ORIG CAESAR 473 3.29 0.41 0.10 3.70 3.90 -0.20
15363 MIKE HARD BLUE FR 473 2.62 0.33 0.10 2.95 3.15 -0.20
15373 WHITE CLAW  VP#1 4,260 26.64 3.31 1.20 29.95 31.95 -2.00
15754 JOSH CEL P.GRIG 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
15806 SKYY VODKA 750 29.01 3.74 0.20 32.75 31.55 1.20
15943 FISHWIVES SAUV BL 750 13.30 1.70 0.20 15.00 14.95 0.05
16191 TORO BRV SPRK SEC 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 12.95 -1.00
16392 GRAN PASS PRO SPM 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 16.95 -3.00
16778 BASK CRISP ROSE 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 12.95 1.00
16779 BASK P. NOIR 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
17483 CITRA P.GRIGIO 750 9.58 1.22 0.20 10.80 10.95 -0.15
17535 TERROIR D CAB SAV 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 16.00 -0.05
17650 SMOKY BAY SHIRAZ 750 9.67 1.23 0.20 10.90 10.95 -0.05
18116 19 CRIMES SD RED 750 15.95 2.05 0.20 18.00 20.00 -2.00
19146 PB RAINBOW TWIST 473 3.20 0.40 0.10 3.60 3.40 0.20
19261 BRD&BTR CHARD 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
19612 JAC CRK SHZ CAB 1,500 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 25.95 -3.00
20289 YT SHIRAZ 1,500 21.22 2.73 0.20 23.95 25.95 -2.00
20896 RUFF PROS RSE 750 15.51 1.99 0.20 17.50 19.50 -2.00
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21200 APPLE CIDER 4-PK 1,892 12.39 1.56 0.40 13.95 12.45 1.50
21434 ROMEO PROSECCO 750 12.50 1.60 0.20 14.10 16.10 -2.00
22013 ABSLUT RASP 750ML 750 27.59 3.56 0.20 31.15 32.95 -1.80
22199 JAC CRK DB SHZ 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
22327 JT PGRIGIO 1,500 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 18.95 2.00
22612 BRD&BTR SAV BLANC 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
22931 Jagermeister 750 26.88 3.47 0.20 30.35 32.35 -2.00
24431 COORS SELTZ SPLSH 4,260 26.64 3.31 1.20 29.95 27.90 2.05
25517 PF RS ROSE BUBBLE 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
25999 JAGERMEISTER 1,140 43.34 5.61 0.20 48.95 45.75 3.20
26906 DANZANTE P GRIGIO 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 15.95 -2.00
27279 SC SAUV BLANC RSV 3,000 36.26 4.69 0.20 40.95 38.95 2.00
30072 CHAT TIMBERLAY 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
30836 YT BUBBLES ROSE 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
31224 CO SELTZ SLUSH PK 4,260 24.87 3.08 1.20 27.95 29.95 -2.00
31225 SIM SPI LEMON VP 4,260 25.76 3.19 1.20 28.95 30.95 -2.00
31290 MOT CLA CAE V PAK 4,092 27.53 3.42 1.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
31587 Polar Ice Berry B 750 28.47 3.68 0.20 32.15 31.15 1.00
31796 OGGI SANGIOVESE 750 11.22 1.43 0.20 12.65 11.50 1.15
31877 NB CITRUS PALOMA 355 2.98 0.37 0.10 3.35 3.25 0.10
32194 PFR SECCO BUBBLES 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
32503 COCCHI VERMOUTH 750 30.29 3.91 0.20 34.20 31.50 2.70
32537 VILL SAN BRUT 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 13.00 1.95
33340 COLLAVINI PGRIGIO 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
33377 Forty Creek BT 750 28.74 3.71 0.20 32.45 33.45 -1.00
33928 WISERS DELUXE 1,750 61.93 8.02 0.20 69.95 70.95 -1.00
34579 PRINCE IGOR EXT 1,140 41.48 5.37 0.20 46.85 47.85 -1.00
34595 PATRON SILVER 750 73.43 9.52 0.20 82.95 86.95 -4.00
35386 >KC SAVBL MARL 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 21.95 -3.00
36596 CUTWATER CAESAR 355 3.77 0.48 0.10 4.25 4.15 0.10
36598 CUTWATER MAI TAI 355 3.77 0.48 0.10 4.25 4.15 0.10
36602 HIGH NOON TEQ VPK 2,840 24.83 3.12 0.80 27.95 25.95 2.00
36604 CRZY UNC STRA CRE 473 2.84 0.36 0.10 3.20 2.95 0.25
36621 BLK FLY LEM MIX P 4,260 24.43 3.02 1.20 27.45 28.95 -1.50
36629 PABST STRG ICED T 473 2.58 0.32 0.10 2.90 3.15 -0.25
36639 SO LITE VOD MIX P 4,260 27.08 3.37 1.20 30.45 31.95 -1.50
37028 FOLONARI SOAVE 1,500 19.89 2.56 0.20 22.45 22.95 -0.50
37157 OLE MARGARITA 355 2.62 0.33 0.10 2.95 3.15 -0.20
37187 COCO RUM ORIGINAL 473 2.93 0.37 0.10 3.30 3.05 0.25
37819 MOTTS ORIG CAESAR 458 3.51 0.44 0.10 3.95 3.80 0.15
38543 CW TEQ MARG 355 3.77 0.48 0.10 4.25 4.15 0.10
38971 Glenmorangie Orig 750 67.68 8.77 0.20 76.45 69.45 7.00
41384 JACK DANIELS 750 33.61 4.34 0.20 37.95 39.95 -2.00
46946 TAYLORS LBV PORT 750 16.00 2.05 0.20 18.05 20.55 -2.50
48611 W/BRIDGE CAB/SAV 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
48793 >CREM P.AURORE RSE 750 22.10 2.85 0.20 24.95 26.95 -2.00
50203 >(V)BERONIA RES 750 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 23.95 -2.00
53140 HAV.CLB 7YR 750 34.05 4.40 0.20 38.45 40.95 -2.50
56366 STERLING CAB/SAV 750 14.27 1.83 0.20 16.10 18.10 -2.00
58339 >KAIKEN EST MALBEC 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 18.95 -2.00
59311 >7 DEADLY ZINS 750 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 24.95 -3.00



61408 JAGERMEISTER 375 14.57 1.88 0.10 16.45 17.45 -1.00
63826 GRTZKY CHRD VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
63966 GRTZKY MER VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
64287 CONO SUR VIOG 750 8.74 1.11 0.20 9.85 11.85 -2.00
69377 > (V)MONTE ANTICO 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 15.95 2.00
70813 CARLO ROSSI RED 1,500 18.70 2.40 0.20 21.10 20.95 0.15
72041 CARLO ROSSI WHITE 1,500 18.70 2.40 0.20 21.10 20.95 0.15
73148 MONTALTO PGRIGIO 750 10.02 1.28 0.20 11.30 11.45 -0.15
73163 THAULERO P GRIGIO 750 9.58 1.22 0.20 10.80 10.95 -0.15
74393 BAILEYS 375 18.37 2.38 0.10 20.75 19.75 1.00
78840 CITRA M  DABRUZZO 1,500 16.48 2.12 0.20 18.60 18.95 -0.35
79046 CITRA TREB DABRUZ 1,500 16.48 2.12 0.20 18.60 18.95 -0.35
85316 BLU  GIO PROSECCO 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
85456 COLIO DRY WHITE 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 16.95 1.00
95935 GREY GOOSE VODKA 750 46.00 5.95 0.20 51.95 54.95 -3.00
99218 CAVIT P GRIGIO 750 10.69 1.36 0.20 12.05 13.05 -1.00
99408 W/BRIDGE CHARD 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 11.95 2.00
103747 MAKER'S MARK 750 37.59 4.86 0.20 42.45 47.45 -5.00
106377 JAC CRK SHZ CAB 750 11.04 1.41 0.20 12.45 14.95 -2.50
107342 ReinhartStrngCidr 473 2.93 0.37 0.10 3.30 3.55 -0.25
108357 CAROLANS CREAM 750 24.76 3.19 0.20 27.95 29.95 -2.00
110049 SBKS BACO NR VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 15.95 -3.00
110056 ABSOLUT VODKA 750 27.59 3.56 0.20 31.15 32.95 -1.80
111641 >(V) CHIANTI RIS 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
122390 BHOUSE SAVBL 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.00 -0.05
127456 FUZION ORG MALCAB 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 16.00 -0.05
130138 >MEOMI PINOT NOIR 750 21.22 2.73 0.20 23.95 20.95 3.00
132506 XOXO PGRIG CHRD 1,500 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 20.95 -2.00
134965 OPEN RIES/GEW VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
135475 FUZION ALTA MALB 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 13.95 2.00
135939 PI PNOIR VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 15.95 1.00
137810 C.VIEJO RESERVA 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 18.95 -3.00
143040 HORNITO REPOSADO 750 39.18 5.07 0.20 44.25 46.95 -2.70
143891 PERONI NASTRO+ 500 3.06 0.39 0.10 3.45 3.65 -0.20
148007 CZECHVAR LAGER + 500 2.49 0.31 0.10 2.80 3.15 -0.35
149567 TAG NO. 5 VODKA 750 27.59 3.56 0.20 31.15 32.15 -1.00
160952 D.BOUSQT MALB ORG 750 13.16 1.69 0.20 14.85 16.85 -2.00
160994 TRIV MALB RSV 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 13.95 2.00
170142 ZONIN RIPASSO VAL 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 21.95 -3.00
176834 APEROL 750 28.08 3.62 0.20 31.70 32.70 -1.00
177808 APPLETON V/X 750 27.59 3.56 0.20 31.15 32.85 -1.70
184796 STRONGBOW 8 PK-C 3,520 25.31 3.19 0.80 28.50 29.95 -1.45
193490 BAILEYS 1,750 59.27 7.68 0.20 66.95 64.95 2.00
200741 GIBSONS FINEST 1,750 64.58 8.37 0.20 72.95 76.95 -4.00
207613 Jameson Irish. 1,140 50.02 6.48 0.20 56.50 53.50 3.00
210047 >CC H3 CAB SAUV 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 22.95 -3.00
212480 DUBOEUF BEUJOLAIS 750 17.72 2.28 0.20 20.00 17.95 2.05
214049 GNO STRWBRY SAMBA 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 16.95 1.00
215483 HRVYS BRISTOL CRM 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 16.95 3.00
215814 CODORNIU BRUT CLS 750 12.41 1.59 0.20 14.00 16.50 -2.50
215871 GIBSON'S FINEST 1,140 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 52.95 -3.00



216689 WISERS DELUXE. 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
216721 TANQUERAY DRY 1,140 42.50 5.50 0.20 48.00 49.00 -1.00
216887 FREIX CARTA NEVD 750 15.07 1.93 0.20 17.00 16.95 0.05
216945 FREIX CORDN NEGR 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
217257 SJ SPICE RUM 1,140 41.48 5.37 0.20 46.85 47.85 -1.00
217281 BOMBAY SAPPHIRE 1,140 43.34 5.61 0.20 48.95 49.95 -1.00
217448 MALIBU COCONUT 1,140 35.82 4.63 0.20 40.45 42.45 -2.00
217760 CHT DE MONTGUERE 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 19.95 3.00
217794 JOHNIE WALKER RD. 1,140 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 51.95 -2.00
217950 CROWN ROYAL. 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
219543 INN RIES LH VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 15.95 -3.00
225086 >(V)LIANO SAN CAB 750 26.53 3.42 0.20 29.95 24.95 5.00
225243 STOLI VODKA 750 29.62 3.83 0.20 33.45 31.75 1.70
225250 STOLI VODKA 1,140 41.48 5.37 0.20 46.85 48.45 -1.60
225557 >ERADUS SAUV BL 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 19.95 -1.00
225698 KRAKEN BLK SP RUM 750 30.33 3.92 0.20 34.25 32.75 1.50
227678 1800 Silver 750 36.97 4.78 0.20 41.75 43.75 -2.00
229542 FOLONARI P GRIGIO 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
234369 APOTHIC RED 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 16.95 -1.00
234666 CARLO ROSSI WHITE 3,000 33.78 4.37 0.20 38.15 37.95 0.20
243055 BERONIA TEMPRAN 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 12.95 2.00
250134 SORTILEGE. 750 31.53 4.07 0.20 35.60 32.60 3.00
250480 ZONIN PROSECCO 600 15.03 1.92 0.30 16.95 17.95 -1.00
251876 WB YL CAB SAV 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 17.95 -3.00
253302 LUKSUSOWA VODKA 750 29.23 3.77 0.20 33.00 32.00 1.00
253948 MARTINI ASTI 750 14.54 1.86 0.20 16.40 15.40 1.00
254912 CODORNIU BRUT CLS 600 13.18 1.67 0.30 14.85 15.00 -0.15
259721 >(V)CT. RHONE 750 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 23.95 -3.00
261099 INN PNOIR VQA 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
265157 JAC CRK MOSCATO 750 10.16 1.29 0.20 11.45 13.95 -2.50
270363 CASTILLO ALMAN RS 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
270884 JT CAB/SAUV 4,000 39.80 5.15 0.20 44.95 47.95 -3.00
270892 JT MERLOT 4,000 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 44.95 3.00
270926 HP BACO VQA 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
270942 JT SAUV BLANC 4,000 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 44.95 3.00
270959 JT PGRIGIO 4,000 39.80 5.15 0.20 44.95 47.95 -3.00
272716 STOLI VODKA 1,750 64.62 8.38 0.20 73.00 70.45 2.55
275925 SC CAB SAUV RSV 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 11.95 2.00
278416 DIABLO RSV CAB SAUV 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
280644 CARLO ROSSI RED 3,000 33.78 4.37 0.20 38.15 37.95 0.20
281378 FORTY CRK CREAM 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
285767 GALLO FV WHT ZINF 750 10.24 1.31 0.20 11.55 11.45 0.10
289835 PELLER FV DRY WHT 1,500 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 18.95 -2.00
293043 STNELEIGH SAUV BL 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
293498 BROTTE LA FIOLE 750 15.47 1.98 0.20 17.45 15.45 2.00
296244 GUINNESS PB.4-C + 1,760 11.90 1.50 0.40 13.40 16.95 -3.55
302349 RSMT SHIRAZ 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 14.95 1.00
302380 MEZZAC PGRIG 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 12.95 2.00
302810 HEINEKEN 6 PK TC+ 3,000 17.28 2.17 0.60 19.45 20.50 -1.05
305144 JT CHARDONNAY 4L 4,000 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 47.95 -2.00
306001 COLIO DRY WHITE 4,000 36.26 4.69 0.20 40.95 42.95 -2.00



308288 WHTHAVEN SAUV BL 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
308460 GALLO FV WHT ZIN 1,500 19.40 2.50 0.20 21.90 21.75 0.15
316570 >OYSTER BAY SAVBL 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 20.95 -3.00
316844 BOMBAY SAPPHIRE 750 30.07 3.88 0.20 33.95 34.95 -1.00
318709 CM ORIGINAL SPICE 750 29.18 3.77 0.20 32.95 33.95 -1.00
323972 RAMAZZOTI SAMBUCA 750 22.99 2.96 0.20 25.95 28.45 -2.50
326025 BASILHAY BOURBON 750 53.08 6.87 0.20 59.95 63.65 -3.70
326090 >OYSTER BAY PGRIG 750 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 17.95 3.00
326728 >OYSTER BAY CHARD 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 20.95 -3.00
328518 JT CHARD 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
328526 JT CHARD 1,500 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 18.95 2.00
328534 JT CAB/SAV 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 12.95 -1.00
331025 JT CAB/SAUV 1,500 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 18.95 2.00
334052 STIEGL RADLER 500 3.51 0.44 0.10 3.95 3.85 0.10
334151 BACARDI SUPERIOR 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
337949 HEINEKEN 500ml+ 500 3.33 0.42 0.10 3.75 3.50 0.25
338855 BODACIOUS RED 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 11.95 -1.00
339168 BODACIOUS WHITE 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 11.95 -1.00
340570 VAL D'OCA PROS 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 16.95 2.00
342428 >BONTERRA CAB SAV 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 21.95 -3.00
342436 >BONTERRA CHARD 750 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 19.95 1.00
350207 FC COPPER BOLD WH 1,140 45.55 5.90 0.20 51.45 49.45 2.00
350504 YT BIG BOLD RED 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
355123 >WALMAE MAKGEOLLI 750 7.63 0.97 0.20 8.60 8.70 -0.10
355933 BLK C SHIRAZ CAB 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 10.95 1.00
357145 OPEN SMOOTH RED 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
363507 PRINCE IGOR EXTRE 1,750 62.81 8.14 0.20 70.95 69.95 1.00
363770 KETEL ONE VODKA 1,140 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 52.95 -3.00
363812 TITO'S HANDMADE 375 17.67 2.28 0.10 19.95 18.95 1.00
369686 >KJ VINT RSVCHARD 750 22.10 2.85 0.20 24.95 22.95 2.00
373985 >(V)COTE D ROSES GB 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
374520 ANGRY ORCHARD CI. 2,130 13.83 1.72 0.60 15.55 16.55 -1.00
376145 RADIO BOKA TEMP 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 12.95 -2.00
377820 JT MERLOT 1,500 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 20.95 -2.00
380865 RUMCHATA 750 32.72 4.23 0.20 36.95 39.95 -3.00
383711 JT MERLOT 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
384511 DRAGANI M DABRUZ 2,000 19.62 2.53 0.20 22.15 22.60 -0.45
387050 OPEN SMOOTH WHITE 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 12.95 -1.00
392225 VINT CAB SAUV RM 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
392654 APOTHIC DARK 750 15.07 1.93 0.20 17.00 16.95 0.05
394577 FIOL PROSECCO 750 14.85 1.90 0.20 16.75 18.75 -2.00
399410 JT SAV/BLC 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
399428 JT SAV/BLC 1,500 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 20.95 -2.00
403519 CROWN ROYAL APPLE 750 30.95 4.00 0.20 34.95 32.95 2.00
406843 JAC CRK MOSCATO 1,500 21.31 2.74 0.20 24.05 21.05 3.00
413070 TWO OCEANS SAVBL 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
425488 >(V)CANONAU RIS 750 15.47 1.98 0.20 17.45 19.95 -2.50
426528 GRTZKY BACO NR 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 16.95 -3.00
426601 V.MARIA SAUV.BL 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
429761 S.JULIA RSV MALB 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
430017 XOXO PGRIG CHARD 4,000 39.80 5.15 0.20 44.95 41.95 3.00



432732 BODACIOUS RED 4,000 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 44.95 3.00
434092 CR HARVEST RYE 750 32.72 4.23 0.20 36.95 38.95 -2.00
444059 >JGOTT 815 CAB SAUV 750 20.78 2.67 0.20 23.45 25.95 -2.50
445825 JC MOSC RS SPKL 750 11.93 1.52 0.20 13.45 15.95 -2.50
446559 GEORGIAN BY VODKA 750 30.95 4.00 0.20 34.95 32.45 2.50
447953 FIREBALL SHOOTER. 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 25.95 -3.00
448597 GEORGIAN BAY GIN 750 31.84 4.11 0.20 35.95 32.95 3.00
450452 SMIRNOFF ICE BLKC 1,420 10.67 1.33 0.40 12.00 11.00 1.00
451336 TOM GORE CABSAV 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
452672 >LUIGI BOSCA MALB 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
454074 OLMECA ALTOS PLAT 750 39.80 5.15 0.20 44.95 47.95 -3.00
458810 TOM GORE CHARD 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
459917 PELLER FV ROSE 1,500 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 18.95 -2.00
461053 JOSH CEL CAB SAUV 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
462424 CABOT TRAIL MAPLE 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 34.95 -3.00
464214 ANCIANO 7 YR TEMP 750 15.07 1.93 0.20 17.00 15.00 2.00
464388 SOGRAPE VILA REG 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 9.95 1.00
464743 ANG ORG CAB SAUV 750 12.32 1.58 0.20 13.90 15.90 -2.00
467811 RUFFINO PROSECCO 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
472332 GRETZKY WHISKY 750 30.07 3.88 0.20 33.95 36.95 -3.00
477836 MALIBU COCONUT RM 750 25.42 3.28 0.20 28.70 27.20 1.50
478727 >CATENA MALBEC 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 20.95 2.00
479766 >(V)RIPAS VALP SU 750 26.53 3.42 0.20 29.95 26.95 3.00
480624 WOODFORD RESERVE 750 45.78 5.92 0.20 51.70 54.70 -3.00
481838 FOLONARI VALP RIP 750 15.73 2.02 0.20 17.75 19.75 -2.00
483263 DON DAVID MALBEC 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 17.00 0.95
483339 MION PRES PROS 750 14.89 1.91 0.20 16.80 18.80 -2.00
487694 LAMAR PROSECCO 750 17.59 2.26 0.20 19.85 21.85 -2.00
491118 RADIO BOKA TM BIB 3,000 37.50 4.85 0.20 42.35 39.95 2.40
495507 RW CHENIN BLANC 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 11.55 0.40
500504 CAPT MORGAN SPICE 375 16.78 2.17 0.10 18.95 17.95 1.00
500512 CAPT MORGAN SPICE 750 29.18 3.77 0.20 32.95 33.95 -1.00
500546 CAPT MORGAN SPICE 1,750 63.25 8.20 0.20 71.45 69.95 1.50
506519 CESARI RIPASSO 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 20.95 -2.00
506691 WB YL SHIRAZ 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 14.95 3.00
519298 WAYNE GRETZKY CRM 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 34.95 -3.00
520304 BACARDI GOLD 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
520320 BACARDI SUPERIOR. 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
521021 >DIAMND CABSAV 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 24.95 -2.00
522359 TORRES BRANDY 10 750 30.78 3.97 0.20 34.75 32.75 2.00
523431 W/BRIDGE PGRIG 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
526228 JT RES MERIT VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
528844 BRINDISI ROSSO 2,000 22.32 2.88 0.20 25.20 25.95 -0.75
534693 KIT RDG WTZIN/VID 750 8.83 1.12 0.20 9.95 9.15 0.80
541946 STV&STL CBSV BOUB 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
541961 THR THIEVES CBSAV 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
541979 THR THIEVES PGRIG 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
545707 CIGAR BOX PNOIR 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 12.95 2.00
550715 FORTY CRK SELCT 750 29.09 3.76 0.20 32.85 31.15 1.70
553537 CS PEACH VS 355 2.62 0.33 0.10 2.95 2.75 0.20
553891 SMOKY BAY CAB SAV 750 9.67 1.23 0.20 10.90 10.95 -0.05



554469 GUINNESSPUB 8PK+ 3,520 23.45 2.95 0.80 26.40 24.40 2.00
557470 EMPRESS 1908 750 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 48.95 1.00
559088 >V)ROSE LADYBUG 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
561100 JOSH CEL CHARD 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
564674 MASI MODELLE WHT 750 13.30 1.70 0.20 15.00 14.95 0.05
582973 BOMBAY SAPPHIRE 1,750 65.47 8.48 0.20 73.95 71.95 2.00
587956 TRIUS CAB/SAV VQA 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 15.95 2.00
589010 MEZZAC PGRIG 1,500 22.10 2.85 0.20 24.95 26.95 -2.00
589028 PELLER FV ROSE 4,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 40.95 2.00
589036 PELLER FV CAB MER 4,000 37.15 4.80 0.20 41.95 44.95 -3.00
589101 RUFFINO P GRIGIO 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 15.95 -2.00
589549 CLAUSTHALER 500 2.17 0.28 0.00 2.45 2.70 -0.25
590364 ALIANCA TERRA BOA 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 9.95 1.00
590414 >OYSTER BAY PNOIR 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 21.95 -3.00
597559 TITO'S VODKA 750 32.55 4.20 0.20 36.75 37.95 -1.20
605931 GRANTS TRIPLE WOO 1,140 42.94 5.56 0.20 48.50 49.95 -1.45
605956 BAILEYS 1,140 38.92 5.03 0.20 43.95 45.95 -2.00
607903 PELLER FV CAB MER 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
614651 TRAP RSV MALBEC 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 13.45 1.50
618223 LOLA CB FR CB SV 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 15.95 -1.00
619452 MATUA SAUV BL 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 15.95 2.00
621110 JT PGRIGIO 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 12.95 -1.00
621227 STRACCALI CHIANTI 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
621821 FOLONARI P GRIGIO 1,500 22.99 2.96 0.20 25.95 28.95 -3.00
624544 YT SHIRAZ 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 12.95 2.00
625996 JP W OLD FASH CAN 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 33.45 -2.00
626390 >KC PINOT NOIR 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 22.95 -3.00
627802 YT CHARDONNAY 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
635227 LV Dry Cider 473 3.20 0.40 0.10 3.60 3.40 0.20
638221 JOSH CEL MERLOT 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
646729 BUMBU ORIGINAL RUM 750 52.10 6.75 0.20 58.85 58.95 -0.10
647644 BRD&BTR CAB SAUV 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
648402 BODACIOUS MOSCATO 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
649343 SMIRNOFF ICE LIGH 1,420 10.67 1.33 0.40 12.00 11.00 1.00
650325 >KC ROSE HAWK.BAY 750 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 19.95 1.00
650713 >(V) MONT ZOVO SA 750 22.10 2.85 0.20 24.95 22.95 2.00
660241 >BONANZA CAB SAUV 750 22.99 2.96 0.20 25.95 22.95 3.00
665299 STORMY BAY CAB SAUV 750 10.16 1.29 0.20 11.45 9.95 1.50
666032 NUTRL VODKA SODAG 473 3.06 0.39 0.10 3.45 3.25 0.20
666867 Bavaria Premium V 3,000 13.30 1.65 0.60 14.95 15.95 -1.00
666875 Dab Original 6TC 3,000 14.18 1.77 0.60 15.95 14.95 1.00
668947 LIND BIN85 PGRIG 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
669457 PELLER FV SHIRAZ 4,000 37.15 4.80 0.20 41.95 44.95 -3.00
669465 PELLER FV P GRIG 4,000 37.15 4.80 0.20 41.95 44.95 -3.00
669473 PELLER FV P GRIG 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
687582 >PROSECO VALDOBIA 750 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 22.95 -2.00
697318 B/Wcider1904 6pkC 2,838 18.21 2.29 0.60 20.50 21.50 -1.00
741769 >(V)CHINTICL(RM) 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
897702 BOTTEGA PROSSECO 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 18.00 -0.05
910430 >(V)TOMMASI RIPAS 750 24.76 3.19 0.20 27.95 25.95 2.00
951319 >(V)P.GRIG BOLLI 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00



974717 >BOSQ RSV SAUV BL 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00



Price Bulletin
9013

Weekly Price Adjustments
To Be Effective Dec 2, 2024

LCBO # Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
296244 GUINNESS PB.4-C + 1,760 11.90 1.50 0.40 13.40 16.95 -3.55
326025 BASILHAY BOURBON 750 53.08 6.87 0.20 59.95 63.65 -3.70
605931 GRANTS TRIPLE WOO 1,140 42.94 5.56 0.20 48.50 49.95 -1.45



Price Bulletin
8992

LTO P10
To Be Effective Dec 2, 2024

LCBO # Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
117 BACARDI SUPERIOR 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 32.45 -1.00
828 FOLONARI VALPOL 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 15.95 -2.00
893 WISERS DELUXE 750 27.59 3.56 0.20 31.15 32.45 -1.30
1206 BACARDI GOLD 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 32.45 -1.00
1487 CROWN ROYAL. 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 33.95 -2.50
1743 RUFFINO CHIANTI* 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
1784 GRAND MARNIER 750 43.78 5.67 0.20 49.45 54.45 -5.00
1867 DRAMBUIE * 750 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 49.95 -2.00
2253 DISARONNO AMARETO 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 33.95 -3.00
3558 GIBSONS FINEST 750 31.84 4.11 0.20 35.95 37.95 -2.00
8094 DEINHARD RIESLING 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
8805 FORTY CRK SELECT 1,750 61.93 8.02 0.20 69.95 70.95 -1.00
9522 WISERS DELUXE 375 15.90 2.05 0.10 17.95 18.95 -1.00
10157 JAMESON IRISH WHI 750 34.76 4.49 0.20 39.25 41.75 -2.50
10213 KAHLUA 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
10912 GR CENTENARIO ANJ 750 46.22 5.98 0.20 52.20 56.20 -4.00
11945 Proper Twelve 750 32.99 4.26 0.20 37.25 39.50 -2.25
15310 M&S ORIG CAESAR 473 3.29 0.41 0.10 3.70 3.90 -0.20
15363 MIKE HARD BLUE FR 473 2.62 0.33 0.10 2.95 3.15 -0.20
15373 WHITE CLAW  VP#1 4,260 26.64 3.31 1.20 29.95 31.95 -2.00
16191 TORO BRV SPRK SEC 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 12.95 -1.00
16392 GRAN PASS PRO SPM 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 16.95 -3.00
16779 BASK P. NOIR 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
18116 19 CRIMES SD RED 750 15.95 2.05 0.20 18.00 20.00 -2.00
19612 JAC CRK SHZ CAB 1,500 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 25.95 -3.00
20289 YT SHIRAZ 1,500 21.22 2.73 0.20 23.95 25.95 -2.00
20896 RUFF PROS RSE 750 15.51 1.99 0.20 17.50 19.50 -2.00
21434 ROMEO PROSECCO 750 12.50 1.60 0.20 14.10 16.10 -2.00
22013 ABSLUT RASP 750ML 750 27.59 3.56 0.20 31.15 32.95 -1.80
22199 JAC CRK DB SHZ 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
22931 Jagermeister 750 26.88 3.47 0.20 30.35 32.35 -2.00
25517 PF RS ROSE BUBBLE 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
26906 DANZANTE P GRIGIO 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 15.95 -2.00
30072 CHAT TIMBERLAY 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
30836 YT BUBBLES ROSE 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
31224 CO SELTZ SLUSH PK 4,260 24.87 3.08 1.20 27.95 29.95 -2.00
31225 SIM SPI LEMON VP 4,260 25.76 3.19 1.20 28.95 30.95 -2.00
31290 MOT CLA CAE V PAK 4,092 27.53 3.42 1.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
32194 PFR SECCO BUBBLES 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
33340 COLLAVINI PGRIGIO 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
33377 Forty Creek BT 750 28.74 3.71 0.20 32.45 33.45 -1.00
33928 WISERS DELUXE 1,750 61.93 8.02 0.20 69.95 70.95 -1.00
34579 PRINCE IGOR EXT 1,140 41.48 5.37 0.20 46.85 47.85 -1.00
34595 PATRON SILVER 750 73.43 9.52 0.20 82.95 86.95 -4.00
35386 >KC SAVBL MARL 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 21.95 -3.00
36621 BLK FLY LEM MIX P 4,260 24.43 3.02 1.20 27.45 28.95 -1.50
36629 PABST STRG ICED T 473 2.58 0.32 0.10 2.90 3.15 -0.25
36639 SO LITE VOD MIX P 4,260 27.08 3.37 1.20 30.45 31.95 -1.50
37157 OLE MARGARITA 355 2.62 0.33 0.10 2.95 3.15 -0.20
41384 JACK DANIELS 750 33.61 4.34 0.20 37.95 39.95 -2.00
46946 TAYLORS LBV PORT 750 16.00 2.05 0.20 18.05 20.55 -2.50



48611 W/BRIDGE CAB/SAV 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
48793 >CREM P.AURORE RSE 750 22.10 2.85 0.20 24.95 26.95 -2.00
50203 >(V)BERONIA RES 750 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 23.95 -2.00
53140 HAV.CLB 7YR 750 34.05 4.40 0.20 38.45 40.95 -2.50
56366 STERLING CAB/SAV 750 14.27 1.83 0.20 16.10 18.10 -2.00
58339 >KAIKEN EST MALBEC 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 18.95 -2.00
59311 >7 DEADLY ZINS 750 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 24.95 -3.00
61408 JAGERMEISTER 375 14.57 1.88 0.10 16.45 17.45 -1.00
64287 CONO SUR VIOG 750 8.74 1.11 0.20 9.85 11.85 -2.00
85316 BLU  GIO PROSECCO 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
95935 GREY GOOSE VODKA 750 46.00 5.95 0.20 51.95 54.95 -3.00
99218 CAVIT P GRIGIO 750 10.69 1.36 0.20 12.05 13.05 -1.00
103747 MAKER'S MARK 750 37.59 4.86 0.20 42.45 47.45 -5.00
106377 JAC CRK SHZ CAB 750 11.04 1.41 0.20 12.45 14.95 -2.50
107342 ReinhartStrngCidr 473 2.93 0.37 0.10 3.30 3.55 -0.25
108357 CAROLANS CREAM 750 24.76 3.19 0.20 27.95 29.95 -2.00
110049 SBKS BACO NR VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 15.95 -3.00
110056 ABSOLUT VODKA 750 27.59 3.56 0.20 31.15 32.95 -1.80
132506 XOXO PGRIG CHRD 1,500 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 20.95 -2.00
137810 C.VIEJO RESERVA 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 18.95 -3.00
143891 PERONI NASTRO+ 500 3.06 0.39 0.10 3.45 3.65 -0.20
148007 CZECHVAR LAGER + 500 2.49 0.31 0.10 2.80 3.15 -0.35
149567 TAG NO. 5 VODKA 750 27.59 3.56 0.20 31.15 32.15 -1.00
160952 D.BOUSQT MALB ORG 750 13.16 1.69 0.20 14.85 16.85 -2.00
170142 ZONIN RIPASSO VAL 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 21.95 -3.00
176834 APEROL 750 28.08 3.62 0.20 31.70 32.70 -1.00
177808 APPLETON V/X 750 27.59 3.56 0.20 31.15 32.85 -1.70
184796 STRONGBOW 8 PK-C 3,520 25.31 3.19 0.80 28.50 29.95 -1.45
200741 GIBSONS FINEST 1,750 64.58 8.37 0.20 72.95 76.95 -4.00
210047 >CC H3 CAB SAUV 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 22.95 -3.00
215814 CODORNIU BRUT CLS 750 12.41 1.59 0.20 14.00 16.50 -2.50
215871 GIBSON'S FINEST 1,140 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 52.95 -3.00
216721 TANQUERAY DRY 1,140 42.50 5.50 0.20 48.00 49.00 -1.00
216945 FREIX CORDN NEGR 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
217257 SJ SPICE RUM 1,140 41.48 5.37 0.20 46.85 47.85 -1.00
217281 BOMBAY SAPPHIRE 1,140 43.34 5.61 0.20 48.95 49.95 -1.00
217448 MALIBU COCONUT 1,140 35.82 4.63 0.20 40.45 42.45 -2.00
217794 JOHNIE WALKER RD. 1,140 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 51.95 -2.00
219543 INN RIES LH VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 15.95 -3.00
225250 STOLI VODKA 1,140 41.48 5.37 0.20 46.85 48.45 -1.60
225557 >ERADUS SAUV BL 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 19.95 -1.00
227678 1800 Silver 750 36.97 4.78 0.20 41.75 43.75 -2.00
229542 FOLONARI P GRIGIO 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
234369 APOTHIC RED 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 16.95 -1.00
250480 ZONIN PROSECCO 600 15.03 1.92 0.30 16.95 17.95 -1.00
251876 WB YL CAB SAV 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 17.95 -3.00
259721 >(V)CT. RHONE 750 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 23.95 -3.00
261099 INN PNOIR VQA 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
265157 JAC CRK MOSCATO 750 10.16 1.29 0.20 11.45 13.95 -2.50
270363 CASTILLO ALMAN RS 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
270884 JT CAB/SAUV 4,000 39.80 5.15 0.20 44.95 47.95 -3.00
270926 HP BACO VQA 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
270959 JT PGRIGIO 4,000 39.80 5.15 0.20 44.95 47.95 -3.00
278416 DIABLO RSV CAB SAUV 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
281378 FORTY CRK CREAM 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
289835 PELLER FV DRY WHT 1,500 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 18.95 -2.00
293043 STNELEIGH SAUV BL 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00



296244 GUINNESS PB.4-C + 1,760 14.16 1.79 0.40 15.95 16.95 -1.00
302810 HEINEKEN 6 PK TC+ 3,000 17.28 2.17 0.60 19.45 20.50 -1.05
305144 JT CHARDONNAY 4L 4,000 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 47.95 -2.00
306001 COLIO DRY WHITE 4,000 36.26 4.69 0.20 40.95 42.95 -2.00
308288 WHTHAVEN SAUV BL 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
316570 >OYSTER BAY SAVBL 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 20.95 -3.00
316844 BOMBAY SAPPHIRE 750 30.07 3.88 0.20 33.95 34.95 -1.00
318709 CM ORIGINAL SPICE 750 29.18 3.77 0.20 32.95 33.95 -1.00
326728 >OYSTER BAY CHARD 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 20.95 -3.00
328534 JT CAB/SAV 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 12.95 -1.00
338855 BODACIOUS RED 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 11.95 -1.00
339168 BODACIOUS WHITE 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 11.95 -1.00
342428 >BONTERRA CAB SAV 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 21.95 -3.00
357145 OPEN SMOOTH RED 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
363770 KETEL ONE VODKA 1,140 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 52.95 -3.00
373985 >(V)COTE D ROSES GB 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
374520 ANGRY ORCHARD CI. 2,130 13.83 1.72 0.60 15.55 16.55 -1.00
376145 RADIO BOKA TEMP 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 12.95 -2.00
377820 JT MERLOT 1,500 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 20.95 -2.00
380865 RUMCHATA 750 32.72 4.23 0.20 36.95 39.95 -3.00
387050 OPEN SMOOTH WHITE 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 12.95 -1.00
394577 FIOL PROSECCO 750 14.85 1.90 0.20 16.75 18.75 -2.00
399428 JT SAV/BLC 1,500 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 20.95 -2.00
413070 TWO OCEANS SAVBL 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
425488 >(V)CANONAU RIS 750 15.47 1.98 0.20 17.45 19.95 -2.50
426528 GRTZKY BACO NR 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 16.95 -3.00
426601 V.MARIA SAUV.BL 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
429761 S.JULIA RSV MALB 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
434092 CR HARVEST RYE 750 32.72 4.23 0.20 36.95 38.95 -2.00
444059 >JGOTT 815 CAB SAUV 750 20.78 2.67 0.20 23.45 25.95 -2.50
445825 JC MOSC RS SPKL 750 11.93 1.52 0.20 13.45 15.95 -2.50
447953 FIREBALL SHOOTER. 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 25.95 -3.00
451336 TOM GORE CABSAV 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
452672 >LUIGI BOSCA MALB 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
454074 OLMECA ALTOS PLAT 750 39.80 5.15 0.20 44.95 47.95 -3.00
458810 TOM GORE CHARD 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
459917 PELLER FV ROSE 1,500 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 18.95 -2.00
461053 JOSH CEL CAB SAUV 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
462424 CABOT TRAIL MAPLE 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 34.95 -3.00
464743 ANG ORG CAB SAUV 750 12.32 1.58 0.20 13.90 15.90 -2.00
472332 GRETZKY WHISKY 750 30.07 3.88 0.20 33.95 36.95 -3.00
480624 WOODFORD RESERVE 750 45.78 5.92 0.20 51.70 54.70 -3.00
481838 FOLONARI VALP RIP 750 15.73 2.02 0.20 17.75 19.75 -2.00
483339 MION PRES PROS 750 14.89 1.91 0.20 16.80 18.80 -2.00
487694 LAMAR PROSECCO 750 17.59 2.26 0.20 19.85 21.85 -2.00
500512 CAPT MORGAN SPICE 750 29.18 3.77 0.20 32.95 33.95 -1.00
506519 CESARI RIPASSO 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 20.95 -2.00
519298 WAYNE GRETZKY CRM 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 34.95 -3.00
521021 >DIAMND CABSAV 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 24.95 -2.00
523431 W/BRIDGE PGRIG 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
526228 JT RES MERIT VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
541946 STV&STL CBSV BOUB 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
541961 THR THIEVES CBSAV 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
561100 JOSH CEL CHARD 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
589010 MEZZAC PGRIG 1,500 22.10 2.85 0.20 24.95 26.95 -2.00
589036 PELLER FV CAB MER 4,000 37.15 4.80 0.20 41.95 44.95 -3.00
589101 RUFFINO P GRIGIO 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 15.95 -2.00



589549 CLAUSTHALER 500 2.17 0.28 0.00 2.45 2.70 -0.25
590414 >OYSTER BAY PNOIR 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 21.95 -3.00
597559 TITO'S VODKA 750 32.55 4.20 0.20 36.75 37.95 -1.20
605956 BAILEYS 1,140 38.92 5.03 0.20 43.95 45.95 -2.00
618223 LOLA CB FR CB SV 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 15.95 -1.00
621110 JT PGRIGIO 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 12.95 -1.00
621821 FOLONARI P GRIGIO 1,500 22.99 2.96 0.20 25.95 28.95 -3.00
625996 JP W OLD FASH CAN 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 33.45 -2.00
626390 >KC PINOT NOIR 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 22.95 -3.00
627802 YT CHARDONNAY 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
638221 JOSH CEL MERLOT 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
647644 BRD&BTR CAB SAUV 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
666867 Bavaria Premium V 3,000 13.30 1.65 0.60 14.95 15.95 -1.00
668947 LIND BIN85 PGRIG 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
669457 PELLER FV SHIRAZ 4,000 37.15 4.80 0.20 41.95 44.95 -3.00
669465 PELLER FV P GRIG 4,000 37.15 4.80 0.20 41.95 44.95 -3.00
687582 >PROSECO VALDOBIA 750 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 22.95 -2.00
697318 B/Wcider1904 6pkC 2,838 18.21 2.29 0.60 20.50 21.50 -1.00
741769 >(V)CHINTICL(RM) 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
974717 >BOSQ RSV SAUV BL 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00



Price Bulletin
8991

P9 LTO OFF WITH CHANGES 
To Be Effective Dec 2, 2024

LCBO # Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
11927 LA LINDA MALBEC 750 12.41 1.59 0.20 14.00 11.95 2.05
12385 GLENFIDDICH 12YO 750 70.78 9.17 0.20 79.95 74.75 5.20
24431 COORS SELTZ SPLSH 4,260 26.64 3.31 1.20 29.95 27.90 2.05
25999 JAGERMEISTER 1,140 43.34 5.61 0.20 48.95 45.75 3.20
32503 COCCHI VERMOUTH 750 30.29 3.91 0.20 34.20 31.50 2.70
32537 VILL SAN BRUT 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 13.00 1.95
212480 DUBOEUF BEUJOLAIS 750 17.72 2.28 0.20 20.00 17.95 2.05
225243 STOLI VODKA 750 29.62 3.83 0.20 33.45 31.75 1.70
225698 KRAKEN BLK SP RUM 750 30.33 3.92 0.20 34.25 32.75 1.50
272716 STOLI VODKA 1,750 64.62 8.38 0.20 73.00 70.45 2.55
302349 RSMT SHIRAZ 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 14.95 1.00
342436 >BONTERRA CHARD 750 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 19.95 1.00
483263 DON DAVID MALBEC 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 17.00 0.95
491118 RADIO BOKA TM BIB 3,000 37.50 4.85 0.20 42.35 39.95 2.40



Price Bulletin
8990

P9 LTO OFF
To Be Effective Dec 2, 2024

LCBO # Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
596 BACARDI SUPERIOR 375 16.78 2.17 0.10 18.95 17.95 1.00
1099 JOHNNIE WALKER RD 750 33.61 4.34 0.20 37.95 35.95 2.00
2691 TANQUERAY DRY 750 30.55 3.95 0.20 34.50 33.00 1.50
10212 KAHLUA 375 16.78 2.17 0.10 18.95 17.95 1.00
10946 FIREBALL 6 CARRIR 300 11.46 1.49 0.00 12.95 11.45 1.50
13016 JACOB CRK MOS RS 1,500 21.31 2.74 0.20 24.05 21.05 3.00
13686 BRD&BTR PNOIR 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
15754 JOSH CEL P.GRIG 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
15806 SKYY VODKA 750 29.01 3.74 0.20 32.75 31.55 1.20
16778 BASK CRISP ROSE 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 12.95 1.00
19146 PB RAINBOW TWIST 473 3.20 0.40 0.10 3.60 3.40 0.20
19261 BRD&BTR CHARD 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
21200 APPLE CIDER 4-PK 1,892 12.39 1.56 0.40 13.95 12.45 1.50
22327 JT PGRIGIO 1,500 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 18.95 2.00
22612 BRD&BTR SAV BLANC 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
27279 SC SAUV BLANC RSV 3,000 36.26 4.69 0.20 40.95 38.95 2.00
31587 Polar Ice Berry B 750 28.47 3.68 0.20 32.15 31.15 1.00
36602 HIGH NOON TEQ VPK 2,840 24.83 3.12 0.80 27.95 25.95 2.00
36604 CRZY UNC STRA CRE 473 2.84 0.36 0.10 3.20 2.95 0.25
37187 COCO RUM ORIGINAL 473 2.93 0.37 0.10 3.30 3.05 0.25
37819 MOTTS ORIG CAESAR 458 3.51 0.44 0.10 3.95 3.80 0.15
38971 Glenmorangie Orig 750 67.68 8.77 0.20 76.45 69.45 7.00
63826 GRTZKY CHRD VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
63966 GRTZKY MER VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
69377 > (V)MONTE ANTICO 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 15.95 2.00
74393 BAILEYS 375 18.37 2.38 0.10 20.75 19.75 1.00
85456 COLIO DRY WHITE 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 16.95 1.00
99408 W/BRIDGE CHARD 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 11.95 2.00
111641 >(V) CHIANTI RIS 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
130138 >MEOMI PINOT NOIR 750 21.22 2.73 0.20 23.95 20.95 3.00
134965 OPEN RIES/GEW VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
135475 FUZION ALTA MALB 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 13.95 2.00
135939 PI PNOIR VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 15.95 1.00
160994 TRIV MALB RSV 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 13.95 2.00
193490 BAILEYS 1,750 59.27 7.68 0.20 66.95 64.95 2.00
207613 Jameson Irish. 1,140 50.02 6.48 0.20 56.50 53.50 3.00
215483 HRVYS BRISTOL CRM 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 16.95 3.00
216689 WISERS DELUXE. 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
217760 CHT DE MONTGUERE 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 19.95 3.00
217950 CROWN ROYAL. 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
225086 >(V)LIANO SAN CAB 750 26.53 3.42 0.20 29.95 24.95 5.00
243055 BERONIA TEMPRAN 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 12.95 2.00
250134 SORTILEGE. 750 31.53 4.07 0.20 35.60 32.60 3.00
253302 LUKSUSOWA VODKA 750 29.23 3.77 0.20 33.00 32.00 1.00
253948 MARTINI ASTI 750 14.54 1.86 0.20 16.40 15.40 1.00
270892 JT MERLOT 4,000 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 44.95 3.00
270942 JT SAUV BLANC 4,000 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 44.95 3.00
275925 SC CAB SAUV RSV 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 11.95 2.00
293498 BROTTE LA FIOLE 750 15.47 1.98 0.20 17.45 15.45 2.00
302380 MEZZAC PGRIG 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 12.95 2.00
326090 >OYSTER BAY PGRIG 750 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 17.95 3.00



328518 JT CHARD 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
328526 JT CHARD 1,500 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 18.95 2.00
331025 JT CAB/SAUV 1,500 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 18.95 2.00
334151 BACARDI SUPERIOR 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
337949 HEINEKEN 500ml+ 500 3.33 0.42 0.10 3.75 3.50 0.25
340570 VAL D'OCA PROS 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 16.95 2.00
350207 FC COPPER BOLD WH 1,140 45.55 5.90 0.20 51.45 49.45 2.00
350504 YT BIG BOLD RED 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
355933 BLK C SHIRAZ CAB 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 10.95 1.00
363507 PRINCE IGOR EXTRE 1,750 62.81 8.14 0.20 70.95 69.95 1.00
363812 TITO'S HANDMADE 375 17.67 2.28 0.10 19.95 18.95 1.00
369686 >KJ VINT RSVCHARD 750 22.10 2.85 0.20 24.95 22.95 2.00
383711 JT MERLOT 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
392225 VINT CAB SAUV RM 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
399410 JT SAV/BLC 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
403519 CROWN ROYAL APPLE 750 30.95 4.00 0.20 34.95 32.95 2.00
406843 JAC CRK MOSCATO 1,500 21.31 2.74 0.20 24.05 21.05 3.00
430017 XOXO PGRIG CHARD 4,000 39.80 5.15 0.20 44.95 41.95 3.00
432732 BODACIOUS RED 4,000 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 44.95 3.00
446559 GEORGIAN BY VODKA 750 30.95 4.00 0.20 34.95 32.45 2.50
448597 GEORGIAN BAY GIN 750 31.84 4.11 0.20 35.95 32.95 3.00
450452 SMIRNOFF ICE BLKC 1,420 10.67 1.33 0.40 12.00 11.00 1.00
464214 ANCIANO 7 YR TEMP 750 15.07 1.93 0.20 17.00 15.00 2.00
464388 SOGRAPE VILA REG 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 9.95 1.00
467811 RUFFINO PROSECCO 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
477836 MALIBU COCONUT RM 750 25.42 3.28 0.20 28.70 27.20 1.50
478727 >CATENA MALBEC 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 20.95 2.00
479766 >(V)RIPAS VALP SU 750 26.53 3.42 0.20 29.95 26.95 3.00
500504 CAPT MORGAN SPICE 375 16.78 2.17 0.10 18.95 17.95 1.00
500546 CAPT MORGAN SPICE 1,750 63.25 8.20 0.20 71.45 69.95 1.50
506691 WB YL SHIRAZ 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 14.95 3.00
520304 BACARDI GOLD 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
520320 BACARDI SUPERIOR. 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
522359 TORRES BRANDY 10 750 30.78 3.97 0.20 34.75 32.75 2.00
534693 KIT RDG WTZIN/VID 750 8.83 1.12 0.20 9.95 9.15 0.80
541979 THR THIEVES PGRIG 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
545707 CIGAR BOX PNOIR 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 12.95 2.00
550715 FORTY CRK SELCT 750 29.09 3.76 0.20 32.85 31.15 1.70
553537 CS PEACH VS 355 2.62 0.33 0.10 2.95 2.75 0.20
554469 GUINNESSPUB 8PK+ 3,520 23.45 2.95 0.80 26.40 24.40 2.00
557470 EMPRESS 1908 750 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 48.95 1.00
582973 BOMBAY SAPPHIRE 1,750 65.47 8.48 0.20 73.95 71.95 2.00
587956 TRIUS CAB/SAV VQA 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 15.95 2.00
589028 PELLER FV ROSE 4,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 40.95 2.00
590364 ALIANCA TERRA BOA 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 9.95 1.00
607903 PELLER FV CAB MER 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
614651 TRAP RSV MALBEC 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 13.45 1.50
619452 MATUA SAUV BL 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 15.95 2.00
624544 YT SHIRAZ 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 12.95 2.00
635227 LV Dry Cider 473 3.20 0.40 0.10 3.60 3.40 0.20
648402 BODACIOUS MOSCATO 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
649343 SMIRNOFF ICE LIGH 1,420 10.67 1.33 0.40 12.00 11.00 1.00
650713 >(V) MONT ZOVO SA 750 22.10 2.85 0.20 24.95 22.95 2.00
660241 >BONANZA CAB SAUV 750 22.99 2.96 0.20 25.95 22.95 3.00
665299 STORMY BAY CAB SAUV 750 10.16 1.29 0.20 11.45 9.95 1.50
666032 NUTRL VODKA SODAG 473 3.06 0.39 0.10 3.45 3.25 0.20
666875 Dab Original 6TC 3,000 14.18 1.77 0.60 15.95 14.95 1.00



669473 PELLER FV P GRIG 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
910430 >(V)TOMMASI RIPAS 750 24.76 3.19 0.20 27.95 25.95 2.00
951319 >(V)P.GRIG BOLLI 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00



Price Bulletin
8983

P9 IMPDOM PERIOD PRICE CHANGE
To Be Effective Dec 2, 2024

LCBO # Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
10233 OG BOT PINOT GRIG 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 20.15 -0.20
12023 FREIXENET PROS 750 20.38 2.62 0.20 23.00 22.95 0.05
15943 FISHWIVES SAUV BL 750 13.30 1.70 0.20 15.00 14.95 0.05
17483 CITRA P.GRIGIO 750 9.58 1.22 0.20 10.80 10.95 -0.15
17535 TERROIR D CAB SAV 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 16.00 -0.05
17650 SMOKY BAY SHIRAZ 750 9.67 1.23 0.20 10.90 10.95 -0.05
31796 OGGI SANGIOVESE 750 11.22 1.43 0.20 12.65 11.50 1.15
31877 NB CITRUS PALOMA 355 2.98 0.37 0.10 3.35 3.25 0.10
36596 CUTWATER CAESAR 355 3.77 0.48 0.10 4.25 4.15 0.10
36598 CUTWATER MAI TAI 355 3.77 0.48 0.10 4.25 4.15 0.10
37028 FOLONARI SOAVE 1,500 19.89 2.56 0.20 22.45 22.95 -0.50
38543 CW TEQ MARG 355 3.77 0.48 0.10 4.25 4.15 0.10
70813 CARLO ROSSI RED 1,500 18.70 2.40 0.20 21.10 20.95 0.15
72041 CARLO ROSSI WHITE 1,500 18.70 2.40 0.20 21.10 20.95 0.15
73148 MONTALTO PGRIGIO 750 10.02 1.28 0.20 11.30 11.45 -0.15
73163 THAULERO P GRIGIO 750 9.58 1.22 0.20 10.80 10.95 -0.15
78840 CITRA M  DABRUZZO 1,500 16.48 2.12 0.20 18.60 18.95 -0.35
79046 CITRA TREB DABRUZ 1,500 16.48 2.12 0.20 18.60 18.95 -0.35
122390 BHOUSE SAVBL 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.00 -0.05
127456 FUZION ORG MALCAB 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 16.00 -0.05
143040 HORNITO REPOSADO 750 39.18 5.07 0.20 44.25 46.95 -2.70
214049 GNO STRWBRY SAMBA 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 16.95 1.00
216887 FREIX CARTA NEVD 750 15.07 1.93 0.20 17.00 16.95 0.05
234666 CARLO ROSSI WHITE 3,000 33.78 4.37 0.20 38.15 37.95 0.20
254912 CODORNIU BRUT CLS 600 13.18 1.67 0.30 14.85 15.00 -0.15
280644 CARLO ROSSI RED 3,000 33.78 4.37 0.20 38.15 37.95 0.20
285767 GALLO FV WHT ZINF 750 10.24 1.31 0.20 11.55 11.45 0.10
308460 GALLO FV WHT ZIN 1,500 19.40 2.50 0.20 21.90 21.75 0.15
323972 RAMAZZOTI SAMBUCA 750 22.99 2.96 0.20 25.95 28.45 -2.50
334052 STIEGL RADLER 500 3.51 0.44 0.10 3.95 3.85 0.10
355123 >WALMAE MAKGEOLLI 750 7.63 0.97 0.20 8.60 8.70 -0.10
384511 DRAGANI M DABRUZ 2,000 19.62 2.53 0.20 22.15 22.60 -0.45
392654 APOTHIC DARK 750 15.07 1.93 0.20 17.00 16.95 0.05
495507 RW CHENIN BLANC 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 11.55 0.40
528844 BRINDISI ROSSO 2,000 22.32 2.88 0.20 25.20 25.95 -0.75
553891 SMOKY BAY CAB SAV 750 9.67 1.23 0.20 10.90 10.95 -0.05
564674 MASI MODELLE WHT 750 13.30 1.70 0.20 15.00 14.95 0.05
621227 STRACCALI CHIANTI 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
646729 BUMBU ORIGINAL RUM 750 52.10 6.75 0.20 58.85 58.95 -0.10
897702 BOTTEGA PROSSECO 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 18.00 -0.05



Price Bulletin
8980

P9 VINTAGES ESSENTIALS
To Be Effective Dec 2, 2024

LCBO # Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
559088 >V)ROSE LADYBUG 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
650325 >KC ROSE HAWK.BAY 750 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 19.95 1.00
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